
 

 
 

2025 11U AA TIER 1 PROVINCIALS 
9-TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 

HUMBOLDT 
JULY 18-20 

 
SBA REP:    CHAD HOFMANN   (306) 231-8021 

 

POOL “A” POOL “B” 
Team 1 – Humboldt Dodgers Team 5 – Moose Jaw Canucks 
Team 2 – Saskatoon Jr Braves  Team 6 – Kindersley Royals 
Team 3 – Weyburn Beavers  Team 7 – White Butte Broncos 
Team 4 – Battleford Beavers  Team 8 – Yorkton Cardinals  
 Team 9 - Prince Albert Royals  

 

DATE TIME DIAMOND VISITOR HOME 
Friday, July  10:00 AM MANDATORY COACHES MEETING Concession Centennial Park 
Friday, July  11:00 PM #5 Moose Jaw Canucks Kindersley Royals 
Friday, July  11:00 PM #6 White Butte Broncos Yorkton Cardinals 
Friday, July  2:00 PM #5 Humboldt Dodgers Saskatoon Jr Braves 
Friday, July  2:00 PM #6 Weyburn Beavers Battleford Beavers 
Friday, July    4:30 PM #5 Prince Albert Royals Moose Jaw Canucks 
Friday, July  4:30 PM #6 Kindersley Royals White Butte Broncos 
Friday, July  7:00 PM #5 Open Ceremonies 

 
Saturday, July   9:00 AM #5 Yorkton Cardinals Prince Albert Royals 
Saturday, July  9:00 AM #6 Moose Jaw Canucks White Butte Broncos 
Saturday, July  12:00 PM #6 *CT     Saskatoon Jr Braves Battleford Beavers 
Saturday, July  12:00 PM #5 *CT     Humboldt Dodgers Weyburn Beavers 
Saturday, July  3:00 PM #5 Kindersley Royals Yorkton Cardinals 
Saturday, July  3:00 PM #6 White Butte Broncos Prince Albert Royals 
Saturday, July     6:00 PM #5 Battleford Beavers Humboldt Dodgers 
Saturday, July  6:00 PM #6 Saskatoon Jr Braves Weyburn Beavers 

 
Sunday, July   9:00 AM #5 – Game 15 2nd Pool A 1st Pool A 
Sunday, July  12:00 PM #5 Yorkton Cardinals Moose Jaw Canucks 
Sunday, July  12:00 PM #6 Prince Albert Royals Kindersley Royals 
Sunday, July  3:30 PM #5 CT* GOLD MEDAL GAME 

Winner Game 15 vs 1st Pool B 
 

*CT = COIN TOSS FOR HOME TEAM 
 

IF TIE FOR 1ST PLACE IN POOL B, IT WILL BE BROKEN BY HEAD-TO-HEAD GAME. 
 
 
HOST SITE CONTACT        11U DIVISION SUPERVISOR 
Pamela Adam         Shawn Klisowsky 
(306) 231-9038         (306) 291-5799 
 
 
 


